Re
f. 4
25
7Z
00
2
Re
v.

Switch 0 - 1 S-5000 Motorised Unit 0 - 1
Amp. Size
3P 3P+N 120 Vac/dc 230 Vac/dc 277 Vac/dc
Size
Motor torque
Switch
Code
Switch
Code
UM
Code
UM
Code
UM
Code Nxm
250 1 S5-02503PR0 S5-02503NR0 UM-S11120Z UM-S11230Z UM-S11277Z T1 18
315 1 S5-03153PR0 S5-03153NR0 UM-S11120Z UM-S11230Z UM-S11277Z T1 18
400 1 S5-04003PC0 S5-04003NC0 UM-S11120Z UM-S11230Z UM-S11277Z T1 18
500 2 S5-05003PR0 S5-05003NR0 UM-S21120Z UM-S21230Z UM-S21277Z T2 78
630 2 S5-06303PR0 S5-06303NR0 UM-S21120Z UM-S21230Z UM-S21277Z T2 78
800C 2 S5-08003PC0 S5-08003NC0 UM-S21120Z UM-S21230Z UM-S21277Z T2 78
800 3 S5-08003PR0 S5-08003NR0 UM-S21120Z UM-S21230Z UM-S21277Z T2 78
1000C 3 S5-10003PC0 S5-10003NC0 UM-S21120Z UM-S21230Z UM-S21277Z T2 78
1250C 3 S5-12503PC0 S5-12503NC0 UM-S21120Z UM-S21230Z UM-S21277Z T2 78
2000C 3 S5-20003PC0 S5-20003NC0 UM-S32120Z UM-S32230Z UM-S32277Z T3 150
1000 4 S5-10003PS0 S5-10003NS0 UM-S31120Z UM-S31230Z UM-S31277Z T3 150
1250 4 S5-12503PS0 S5-12503NS0 UM-S31120Z UM-S31230Z UM-S31277Z T3 150
1600 4 S5-16003PS0 S5-16003NS0 UM-S31120Z UM-S31230Z UM-S31277Z T3 150
1800 4 S5-18003PS0 S5-18003NS0 UM-S31120Z UM-S31230Z UM-S31277Z T3 150
2000 5 S5-20003PP0 S5-20003NP0 UM-S32120Z UM-S32230Z UM-S32277Z T3 150
2500 5 S5-25003PP0 S5-25003NP0 UM-S32120Z UM-S32230Z UM-S32277Z T3 150
3150 5 S5-31503PP0 S5-31503NP0 UM-S32120Z UM-S32230Z UM-S32277Z T3 150
13
H
B
112

L (∆V≤5% VL-N)
1
2
L (∆V=5% 24 V)
L (∆V=5% 24 V)
3
11
10
15
3-10
11-15
Annexe 4
VOlTAGE DROPS IN THE WIRING
S (Cu) (mm2)
Vac / dc 1,5 2,5 4 Vac / dc
120 UM-C11120Z 264 440 700 UM-C15120Z 120
230 UM-C11230Z 670 1100 1800 UM-C15230Z 230
277 UM-C11277Z 940 1560 2000 UM-C15277Z 277
120 UM-C21120Z 75 125 200 UM-C25120Z 120
230 UM-C21230Z 250 420 675 UM-C25230Z 230
277 UM-C21277Z 380 635 1015 UM-C25277Z 277
120 UM-C31120Z 49 80 130 UM-C35120Z 120
230 UM-C31230Z 160 270 435 UM-C35230Z 230
277 UM-C31277Z 244 400 650 UM-C35277Z 277
Smax without terminal 4 mm2 / Smax with terminal 2,5 mm2 .
S (3-5) = 1,5 mm2 Cu max . => LMAX = 210 m => ΔV = 5% 24 V = 1,2 V .
S (8-9) = 1,5 mm2 max . => LMAX = 1 .000 m => Shielded stranded pair
Line impedance = 100 Ω